DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS
MADISON, WISCONSIN

Condract Name Sials St and Adjacenl St
Raconstruction Assessment Dlstelcl
Phase iV

Change Order Description  [Additionat vork needed dua lo missing

. bid iterns, mis-marked gervices and
axisting conflicts that ware nol shovm
on plans,

Conlracfor:  SPEEDWANY SAND & GRAVEL

Date 71712010

Change Order Number Co 5
To Public Works Conlraet Numbar 5982
Orlginal Contract Project Numbsr g
Changs Order Project Number 0
{of ¢change order)

Account Numbers for thls Change Order.

EW01-58273-810455-00-53W0123

8500 GREENWAY BLVD SUITE #2600

MIDDLEYON, Wi 63562

You are authorized and direolad to make the following changes In ihls conlrack

4

item No, Dosatiption Est, Qly Unit  {UnitPrice Total Add Total Deduct
4 [Furmnish & install Curbf Valve Box 28 EA 200.00 5,600.00 0.00
Sawcut Concrete Pavamant {(See
2 Altached) 20 LF 6.00 120,00 0.00
Renove Canarete Sldewalk (See
3 Aliached) 111 SF 200 222.00 0.00
417" Concrele Sldewalk (Seo Altached) 411 SF 6.00 666.00 0.00
5|Pipe Plugs {See Altached) 2 EA 100.00 200.00 0.00
§|Conflici w/ MGE Mh, (See Allached) "1 LS 2,975.60 2,976.00 0.00
Removo Slurry Around 8" Service (See ’
K Allached) 1 S 680,38 680.38 .00
Hand dug Hydrant dua to Tree Conflict
8 (Ses Allached) 1 is 324.94 . 324.94 0.00
Mis-marked Water Senvics {See .
9 Attachad) 1 LS 480,97 480,97 0.60
Confiict wif Duel Packages w! Wir, Main "
10 {Seo Altached) 1 LS 945.04 - 945,04 0.00
Addittonal Wark for Gut-off @ Leke St
44 (See Allached) 1 LS 1,429,894 1,429.84 0.00
Sub Tofals 13,864.17 0.00
Gran Total 13,664.17
The Origlnal Coniract Sum was 5,080,301.77
Nel Change by previous Change Orders 269,772.62
" The Ceniract Sum prlor to this Change Order was 6,360,074.39
The Conlract Sum vill be; Choose One: 13,684,17
The haw Conlract Sum including this Change Order vilk be §,363,728.66
The Gonlract Thme will be {days); Choose Ona:
The Date of Completion as of the date of this Change Order, [
Contractor's Acc ptance @MM
By m 0L \/
Tills
Date “ t A \ 1)
Clty's Approval {seo reverse side for InstmctEons)
Congltuclion Inspector s Mpeiresiosag Dale
Construction Supervisor A4 . . £y Date 7/8 /e
Englnear Y Moty A = Date 1/ /ro>
Board of Public Works i Y Date




State St. & Adjacent Streets Reconstruction Assessment District 2007
Contract #5982
Change Order No. 5

Item #1 - New boxes were needed on large services but were not included in the bid
items.

Item #2 — Due to the leaking valve on Lake St. near the planned cut off, the cut off point
needed to be moved back by the main at the tee. Additional concrete had to be removed
and in turn sawcutting was needed.

Item #3 — Remove concrete sidewalk — See item #2

Item #4 — Replace the removed sidewalk stated in item #2

Item #5 — Encountered a conflict with an abandon pipe and a portion of the pipe needed
to be removed in order to install the new water main.

Item #6 — Conflict with existing MGE and new water main at sta. 401418, additional
work was needed to install water main, (4/17/08)

Item #7 — Existing slurry had to be removed from a 6” service at 662/664 State St., to
make the connection to the new service. (4/28/08)

Item #8 — Hydrant had to be hand dug to install due to a tree conflict at State St. Brats.
CE would not allow roots to be cut, (4/30/08)

Iter #9 — Crew spent additional time looking for a mis-marked service at University Inn,
but didn’t inform the inspector when it happened. Contractor’s claim of time could not be
verified, time was agreed upon when the inspector found out about the problem. (5/1/08)

Item #10 — Conflict with existing duct package and new water main connection.
Additional time was needed to make the connection at Frances St. (5/12/08)

Item #11 — Additional work required for the cut off at Lake St. due to leaking valve that
included additional main shut downs and notification to customers. (5/19/08)




Speedway Sand Gravel Inc

..

Time & Material Report for Water Department

Project Name: State Street
Project Location: Madlson, Dane County
Project Number: #5982

Date Work Complete: April 17, 08

S8G Ticket No: 193569

Tunnel MG&E-Manhole - Sta 401418

Descriplion of Work Comple'te_d_:

Labor Costé

Classification Emplovee Total Hours Rate Costs

Foreman witruck Doug Peterson 8.00 $ 7200 §$ 576.00

General Laborér Kent Thompson 8.00 $ 50.00 $ 400.00

Plpe Layer Steve Gladem 8.00 $ 51.00 $ 408.00

Operators Nate Docken 8.00 $ 65.00 $ 520.00
% 65.00 $ -

Equipment Gosts

886G
Description Equip #
228 Komatsu 2003 2360
Material Costs
Description Unit

Note: Plis 2-8" 45 deg bend as extra fittings

Subcontractor Costs

SUMMARY WORK SHEET FOR EXTRA WORK

Hours Hourly Rate Costs
8.00 $ 133.92 % 1,071.36
} $ )
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ .

[TotalEquipment Cost

Supplier Qty Price Cost

$
Sub Total 3 -
15% Markup Materials $

m——

oAt Materal Costs s

SubTotat

o &S G

5% Markup Subs

Total:Sublcontrac

LABOR SUB-TOTAL $
EQUIPMENT SUB-TOTAL $
MATERIAL SUB-TOTAL §$ =

SUBCONTRACTOR SUB-TOTAL § -

| EXTRA WORK TOTAL $




3

“Time & Material Report for Water Department

Project Name: State Street
Project Locatlon: . Madlison, Dane County
Project Number: #5982

| Speedway Sand Gravel Inc

: Date Work Gomplete: Aprll 28, 08

586 Ticket No: 23668

Problems with 6" Water Lateral @ 662/664 State St

Description of Work Completed: _

Labor Costs
Classification Employes Total Hours Rate Cosis
Foreman witruck Todd Timmerman 1.00 $ 72.00 $ 72,00
General Laborer Kent Miller 2.50 $ 5000 % 125.00
Plpe Layer James Kaether 2,50 $ 51.00 % 127.50
Operators Steve Vanover 2.00 $ 6500 §$ 130.00
i $ 65.00 $ -
$ 65.00 $ -

Edi'l'i'prﬁe"iit Costs

- 8SG
Description- Equip #
128US—2 Komatsu 2270
Jack Hammer 8020
Material Costs
Description Unit

Subcontractor Costs

Supplier Qly

Hours Hourly Rate Costs
2.00 $ 87.94 175.88
1.00 $ 50.00 50.00

Price Cost

$
Sub Total $ -
15% Markup Materials $

[Total Matoral Cosks

$

$
SubTotal $ -
5% Markup Subs $

[Tola Subcontactor Gosts

. SUMMARY WORK SHEET FOR EXTRA WORK

LABOR SUB-TOTAL $%
EQUIPMENT SUB.-TOTAL $
MATERIAL SUB-TOTAL $ -

SUBGCONTRACTOR SUB-TOTAL $ -

I EXTRA WORK TOTAL 3




Speedway Sand Gravel Inc

-
Ed

Time & Material Report for Water Department

Project Name: State Street Date Work Complete: April 30, 08
Project Location: Madison, Dane County
Project Number; #5982 ' S8G Ticket No;: 23669
Déscrlption of Work Completed. Dug in hydrant @ tunnel 12’ by hand due to Tree
T _ by State Street Brats
Labor Costs K
Classification Date - -Employee Total Hours Rate Costs
Foreman w/truck -+ Todd Timmerman 1.00 $ 7200 $ 72.00
General Laborer ' Kent Miller 1.00 $ 5000 § 50.00
i 1.00 $ 5000 § 50.00
Pipe Layer ‘ James Kasther $ 5100 § -
érators - Steve Vanover 1.00 $ 6500 $ 65.00
aars. - . : 6500 & -
$ 65.00 $ -

E(iuipllrerit Cosis

888G
Description Equip #
126US-2 Komatsu 2270
Material Costs
Desciliption i Unit

Note: 42 Pipe Plugs

Subconiractor Costs

Tolal:baborCosts &

Hours Hourly Rate Cosis

1.00 $ 8794 § 87.94
$ -
$ -
$ -

[Tol EqUBment Goste s & el

Supplier = Qly Price " Cost

Sub Total $ -
15% Markup Materials $ -

[Tora Malerale

SubTotal

A AR P

5% Markup Subs

SUMMARY WORK SHEET FOR EXTRA WORK

LABOR SUB-TOTAL $ 237.00

EQUIPMENT SUB-TOTAL $ 87.94
MATERIAL SUB-TOTAL $ -
SUBCONTRACTOR SUB-TOTAL §$ -

[EXTRA WORK TOTAL 3 _324.94]




e
- a

. = Speedway Sand Gravel Inc

Time & Material Report for Water Department

Project Name: State Street
Project Location: Madison, Dane County
Project Number:

#5082

Date Work Complete: May 1, 08

SSG Ticket No: 19358

Looking for Mismarked Water @ University Inn

Description of Work Completed: -

Labor Costs

Classification Date Employee Total Hours Rate Costs
Foreman witruck Phil Haerterlch 2.50 $ 72.00 $ 180.00
General La'bor&r 3 Kent Miller 2.50 $ 5000 § 125.00
: Matt Lichtie 2.50 $ 50,00 $ 125.00
Plpe Layer $ 51.00 $ -
Operator Steve Dahmen 2.50 3 65.00 $ 162.50
o Kevin Oren 1.00 $ 65.00 § 65.00
$ 65.00 $ -
Equ!p:.n.ent' Cbsts
SSG
Description Equip # Hours Hourly Rate Costs
228 Komatsu 2360 2.50 $ 12292 307,30
938G Cat Loader ' 4561 1.00 $ 82.13 $ 82.13
3 -
$ -
Material Costs
Description Unit Supplier Qty Price Cost
$ -
Sub Total $ -

Subcontractor Costs

W TIrt & bnl B2, jy BECAISE

TEE s SPECT DN brivss ASOF AlOTTERED
OE Prwf%&e‘w—y

15% Markup Materials $ -

SUMMARY WQORK SHEET FOR EXTRA WORK

$ .
$ .
SubTotal % -
5% Markup Subs § -
R
LABOR SUB-TOTAL § 592.60
EQUIPMENT SUB-TOTAL $ 38_9.43
- MATERIAL SUB-TOTAL § -
SUBCONTRACTOR SUB-TOTAL § -
| EXTRA WORK TOTAL $ Q8493
& 490,44




Speedway Sand Gravel Inc

Time & Material Report for Water Department

Project Name: .
Project Location:
Project Number:

Description of Work Completed:

State Street
Madison, Dane County

Date Work Complete: May 12, 2008

538G Ticket No: 19364

S Frances connection problems

Labor Costs
Classification

Foreman witruck

General Laborer
Pipe Layer

Operators

Equipment Costs

Descrintion

228 Komatsu
938G Cat Loader

Material Costs

Descriplion

Subcontractor Costs

Employee Total Hours Rate Cosis
Philip Haerterich 2.00 $ 7200 $ 144,00
David Bittrick 2.00 $ 5000 $ 100.00
Kent Miller 2.00 $ 5100 % 102.00
Steve Dahmen 2.00 $ 65.00 $ 130.00
Kevin Oren 2.00 $ 65.00 $ 130.00
$ 65.00 $ -
SS8G Equip
# Hours Hourly Rate Costs
2340 2.00 $ 14429 § 288.58
4561 2.00 $ 90.23 $ 180.46
$ -
$ N
$ -
$ .
§$j§,} :
Unit Supplier Qty Price Cost
$ - .
Sub Total -

15% Markup Materials

[Totav:

$
$
$

SubTotal

5% Markup Subs  $

SUMMARY WORK SHEET FOR EXTRA WORK

Tolal Subcontractor Cosls. [

LABOR SUB-TOTAL $ 476.00
EQUIPMENT SUB-TOTAL $ 469.04
MATERIAL SUB-TOTAL $ -
SUBCONTRACTOR SUB-TOTAL $ -
[EXTRA WORK TOTAL $ 945.04 |




Time & Material Report for Water Department
State Street
Madison, Dane County

Project Name;
Project Location:
Project Number:

Description of Work Completed:

Speedway Sand Gravel Inc

Notify labor, exc, backfill to repack valve in Library Mall

Labor Costs
Classification

Foreman w/truck

General Laborer
Pipe Layer

Operators

Equipment Costs

Description

228 Komatsu
436B Tractor BH

Material Costs

Description

Subcontractor Costs

Employee

Malcom Weaver
Curt Carney

Ben Klokow
Steve Weisensel

SSG Equip
#

2360
2150

C
=

SUMMARY WORK SHEET FOR EXTRA WORK

Supplier

Date Work Complete: May 19, 2008

SSG Ticket No: 18502

Total Hours Rate
0.00 $ 72.00
4,50 $ 50.00
4.50 $ 51.00
4.50 % 65.00
0.50 $ 65.00

$ 65.00

€7 & <

225.00
229.50

292.50
32.50

Hours Hourly Rate

4.50 $ 144.89

0.50 $

61.67

©“ B &

Total Equipment Costs

Oty Price

$

Sub Total

15% Markup Materials

© 8 &

SubTotal

5% Markup Subs

Total Subcontractor. Cosls

LABOR SUB-TOTAL

EQUIPMENT SUB-TOTAL
MATERIAL SUB-TOTAL

SUBCONTRACTOR SUB-TOTAL

747.00

682.84

| EXTRA WORK TOTAL

1,420.84 |




